1AAMMII SSeemmiiccoonndduuccttoorr -- RReevv.. 22..00,, MMaarr.. 0055
AA55119911HHRRTT  AAMMIISS HHAARRTT™™ MMooddeemm Data Sheet
1.0 Features
• Can be used in designs presently using the SYM20C15
• Single-chip, half-duplex 1200 bits per second FSK modem
• Bell 202 shift frequencies of 1200Hz and 2200Hz
• 3.3V - 5.0V power supply

clock connected to OXTL and IXTL connected to VSS.
Figure 9:  Crystal Oscillator Figure 10:  Oscillator with External Clock
5.0  Ordering Information
The A5191HRT is available in a 28-pin plastic leaded chip carrier (PLCC) and 32-pin low-profile quad flat pack (LQFP). Use the following part number when
ordering. Contact your local sales representative for more information: www.amis.com/sales.
PPaacckkaaggee PPaacckkaaggee TTyyppee PPaarrtt NNaammee OOrrddeerriinngg CCooddee**
32-pin LQFP Standard (non-Pb-free) A5191HRTL 12197-503-XTP
28-pin PLCC Standard (non-Pb-free) A5191HRTP 12197-504-XTP
32-pin LQFP Green/RoHS compliant A5191HRTLg 12197-507-XTP
28-pin PLCC Green/RoHS compliant A5191HRTPg 12197-508-XTP
*The part number extension -XTP refers to the device being shipped as tape and reel.  The suffix -XTD refers to
shipment in tubes or tray.
Table 4:  Ordering Codes
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor